

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

I.A. NOS. 7 \* 8 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19186  
-19187/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2006 in RFA No.  
2563/1990 & RFA No. 2621/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &  
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRITAM SINGH (D) BY LRS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report)

Date: 13/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.  
Mr. Shailendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for substituted service in respect of  
unserved legal heirs of deceased Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 is  
allowed. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file  
affidavit together with proof of publication.

List the matter on 18.12.2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG